

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
1	FURNISH AND INSTALL SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE, RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	4	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00		
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL DROP SANITARY MANHOLE STRUCTURE, RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	1	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH PVC SANITARY MAIN	1,700	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 166,600.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 239,700.00		
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10-INCH PVC SANITARY MAIN	150	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 24,450.00		
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH PVC SANITARY LATERAL	500	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 58,000.00		
6	RECONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	32	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,600.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
7	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MAIN	6	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
8	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
9	ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	2	EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8- INCH PVC WATER MAIN	2,050	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 200,900.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 321,850.00		
11	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8- INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX	8	EA	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13,800.00		
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY IN VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND 6-INCH LEAD	3	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 25,950.00		
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1.25-INCH COPPER WATER SERVICE	1,200	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 116,400.00		
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH PVC WATER SERVICE	40	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,880.00		
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH PVC WATER SERVICE	100	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,400.00		
17	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER LATERAL	23	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 14,375.00		
18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	6	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
19	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00		
20	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM 48-INCH SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE, RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	4	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
21A	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM 60-INCH SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE, RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	1	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM 72-INCH SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE, RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	1	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM SEWER CATCH BASIN STRUCTURE, RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	11	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM SEWER FIELD INLET STRUCTURE, RINGS, FRAME AND COVER	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00		
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH RCP STORM SEWER	250	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 25,500.00		
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RCP STORM SEWER	600	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 42,600.00		
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH PVC STORM SEWER UNDERDRAIN AND LATERAL	2,700	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 145,800.00		
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH PVC STORM SEWER UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	14	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00		
29	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MAIN	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
30	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
31	ABANDON AND SEAL EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		
32	ABANDON AND SEAL EXISTING STORM SEWER CATCH BASIN	5	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00		
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL GRANULAR BACKFILL	6,600	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.00		
34	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR SITE	1	LS	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 85,136.00	\$ 85,136.00		
35	STUMP REMOVAL	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 3,003.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
36	FURNISH AND PLACE CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, 8-INCH DEPTH	2,100	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 59,010.00		
37	FURNISH AND PLACE BREAKER RUN, INCLUDING OVEREXCAVATION	1,550	CY	\$ 37.00	\$ 57,350.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 58,900.00		
38	FURNISH AND INSTALL SOIL REINFORCING FABRIC	4,600	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,740.00		
39	FURNISH AND PLACE 24-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	3,750	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 39,750.00		
40	REMOVE AND REPLACE 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	8,600	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 40,850.00		
41	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	900	SF	\$ 5.22	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,590.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

			Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217				
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1	Total	Unit Price 2	Total	Unit Price 3	Total
42	FURNISH AND INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	22	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 5,324.00		
43	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH	125	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,750.00		
44	FURNISH AND PLACE 4-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,850	TN	\$ 67.00	\$ 123,950.00	\$ 65.70	\$ 121,545.00		
45	FURNISH AND PLACE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6- INCH WHITE	900	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,140.00		
46	FURNISH AND PLACE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 12- INCH WHITE	75	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00		
47	FURNISH AND PLACE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4- INCH YELLOW	400	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00		

TABULATION of BIDS

City of West Bend Engineering Department

4/3/19

Contract# 19-01

8th Avenue Reconstruction, Phase 2
Walnut Street to Washington Street

Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. E9238 Cty. Rd. X New London, WI 54961	Dorner Inc E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217	
---	--	--

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price 1		Unit Price 2		Unit Price 3	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
48	FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH AND WATER, 6-INCH	3,300	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 23,760.00		
49	FURNISH AND INSTALL STONE TRACKING PAD	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00		
50	FURNISH AND INSTALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00		
51	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ACCESS	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 43,264.00	\$ 43,264.00		

Total Base Bid (CALCULATED) ---->	\$ 1,351,799.00	\$ 1,684,388.00
Total Base Bid (AS-READ) ---->	\$ 1,351,799.00	\$ 1,684,388.00